INS CASE OWNER	MOREMA	CC6 / A16 1900	4334	A2234	LKK: IDAC:
Sucveyor.	LWY	DOI: ASSIGN	MENT 5 9	Date / Time :	8/3/9
Pre-assign / CCU		1200	1.1.31	Registered in Meri	111.6
Insured Vehicle No	s 5m 5	4177	Claim No.	1691	8629515G
A Name of Insured	: WU Soul	Wai Bonjamin	Policy No.	:	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS		DOA: 63 1019	Place of Accid		
Is driver the owner	(YES / NO)	Nature of Accident :	FIRE DI ACCI	Jent -	
		Nature of Assending	act out the sense	Δ	
Driver Nat	No. :	(V/L: YES / NO)	OI GIA REPC	The state of the s	GIA REPORT: YES NO Final? Yes / No
ST8 2885	×			_	→
INSRS: WSP: Sw. Lust Tel: Liability: V RMKS:	INSR WSP: Tel: Liabil RMK	ity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time	NITTERSON V.	74.7 54 40 0			
2013	882 285 XX - X	Y MENT [WS		STAGE	DATE / PIC
5*4	- MINAUTED			Non-Reporting ltr (1 Non-Reporting ltr (2	
0.7	-TP LOD IN BY	FUHL		Non-Reporting ltr (F	inal):
21/06/19	- MUE KOULOUS	to. Our extrine cl	acres lu a	Notification ltr (if no Call Of: 2500	19-VIC
	LING. OFFID L	WHER 4 ELALTO OF	אוזיםם סדו	After call ltr to OI:	NOGLA-NC
	- CLAMIM.			Documentation Che	
21/06/19	Chara Arm on	H		Notification ltr (if no	n-pickup)
15 66 14C		per to to sende. I	a sumbo	After call lir to OI:	
MODE: OI	NOD HARDE.	mean in Asual is	Accession.	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher	
				Final Repair Bill	
20/07/19	TP ACCEPTED	D OPPER.		Car Rental Invoice:	
	- ALL POCE !	n order.		Towing Invoice	
	L-LO Crosp.			LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Ins	truction:
				Payment Breakdow	n Ferm:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos	
27247 4 X 272 4 102 4 102 4 1	the contract of			Others:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: U5	SS 5,300.00	Confirm with: 5 days) Reduction: (4)		Confirm by:	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 10/07/19	Confirm with CIKIN	. 96		Email Call
Final Liability:		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	NIL	Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass.	t in i
Repair Cost: (W)697)	55 5,671.00	- LORDON DOUGH SHE HE.		CCHI PH	K, OND W GOOF UNE)
Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss - (days)			
Loss of Use (LOU):	88 560.00(\$70 x	*		AM	DV JEMS
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	SS - (S x	.OR + LOI Tick only one	V	L L	roldia
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7-45	OR + LOI [Tick only one			- my
Medical:	ss -			1) Claim status: No	ma/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:	•
Legal Cost	88 -	Canadia ilia persona salah		3) Survey fee:	4310.00
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 6,238. 45 Date/Time:	Global Sum SS:			
District Control of the Control of t	440 44	Confirm with:	LIMITE	Email Call	
Payce 1:			CHURD	PIE LTD	
Payce 2 (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3 (Strike if N.A.)	22	Name 2: Name 3.	==		
Tourse it (CIC)		I willie it			

Final Report.

Others

TOTAL

SUCCESS UNITED PTE LTD

2 Kakii Bukit Ave 2, #01-33 / #02-29 Kaki Bukit Autohub. Singapore 417921

Tel No.: 67461515 / 67471787 Fax No.: 67485015

Website: www.successunited.com.sg Buss. Reg. No.: GST No. 200402570G

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AlG Building 78 Shenton Way, #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 64191053 Fax No.: 68357416

Joy.

Estimate: TP19-030

Date: 07/03/2019

Vehicle Num.: SLS5882X Make/Model: Toyota CHR-2017 Chassis/Eng#: ZYX10204734/2ZR8128538

Accident Date: 06/03/2019

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No. :

S/N	Quantity	Particular		Unit Price	Amount S\$
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22.	1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 8 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc	LIST ITEMS: Bonnet Bonnet Weatherstrip Bonnet Mechanism Lock Bonnet Mechanism Lock Bonnet Hinge LH Frt Bumper Clips Frt Bumper Clips Frt Bumper Side Holder LH Frt Bumper Tow Hook Cover Headlamp Assy LH Headlamp Bracket LH Frt Fender LH Frt Fender LH Frt Fender Hybrid Emblem Frt Fender Inner Panel LH Frt Fender Inner Panel LH Frt Shock Absorber LH Frt Wheel Bearing LH Frt Wheel Bearing Hub LH Anti Roll Bar Anti Roll Bar Anti Roll Bar Linkage LH ABS Wire Sensor	6438.12	18.90	1,417.52 + 277.10 + 281.90 + 227.04 + 980.40 + 151.20 + 82.155.28 + 2.721.52 + 274.14 + 685.10 + 274.40 + 181.62 + 374.45 + 289.90 + 551.60 + 752.10 + 561.60 + 752.10 + 561.60 + 231.35 + 378.10 + 378.10
		List TotalS\$: 25.00% Discount S\$:	4020,21		12,094.20 3,023.55
					9,070.65
1.	1 pc 1 pc	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS : Frt Sport Rim LH Cut Frt Road Tire LH AND Alex	480		7 60.00 # <i>\$0</i> -320.00 <i>K</i>
		Special Nett Total S\$:			1,080.00

SUCCESS UNITED PTE LTD

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #01-33 / #02-29 Kaki Bukit Autohub. Singapore 417921

Tel No.: 67461515 / 67471787 Fax No.: 67485015

Website: www.successunited.com.sg Buss. Reg. No. : GST No. 200402570G

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way, #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 64191053 Fax No.: 68357416

Estimate: TP19-030

Date: 07/03/2019

Vehicle Num.: SLS5882X Make/Model: Toyota CHR-2017 Chassis/Eng#: ZYX10204734/2ZR8128536

Accident Date: 06/03/2019

1330

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No.:

S/N Quantity Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

To remove, rearrange electrical wirings, check lighting

To remove, replace frt undercarriage parts.

To remove, repair and replaced damaged bodyparts, realign bodyworks & where consistent to the accident

To putty and respray painting on affected areas.

To road test driving & reset wheel alignment.

Labour Total S\$:

120,80 30

480.00 2 20

1,500.00 4

150.00 8

3,450.00

tolul: 663859.

E. & O.E.

Total S\$:

13,600.65

for SUCCESS UNITED PTE LTD

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before latter spray painting
- To display damaged partis: during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- . Third party survey is on a "Wimout Projudge" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary dem(x) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour: Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 07 Mar 2019

Company

1553D

SLS5882X

Yes

08 Mar 2019

TOYOTA

C-HR HYBRID 1.85 CVT

Grey

2017

2ZR8128536

ZYX102047304

90.0 kW (120 bhp)

\$27,129.00

28 Sep 2017

28 Sep 2017

\$5,000.00

Yes

27 Sep 2027

\$3,750.00

27 Sep 2027

B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)

10

\$49,189.00

\$39,351.00

\$43,101.00



LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd

50 East Coast Road #01-89 Roxy Square S428769 ROC_201401553/D Office_64405131 Fax_64403150 Enquiry_93866708 VIA : 18-7-201 Date : 12 10 2018

VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT

VEHICLE-HIRER'S PARTICULARS	LEASE DETAILS
Name (as in NRIC): NAME-IN-LSAN BIN MCHAMED GASSIM) NRIC/Passport: SE # 23801 E DOB: 10 -08 - 1984 License: CLASS SA Date Passed JH -08 -2017	Thave confirmed to hire the said-vehicle for a lease-term of 12 - 10 - 2010 with a security deposit of \$ 2010 and a scheduled lease-rate of \$ 470 10 [\$ 470 10].
Company:	All *weekly/monthly payments have to be made by *every Thursday / the day of every month, 1500hrs. A penalty charge of \$10.00 daily will be imposed for any delay in payment. The vehicle must be returned to the company by the following Monday if payment is delayed more than 03-days.
Next-Of-Kin: HAPISAL	I shall fulfil this vehicle lease to its full term, failing which a compensation amount of \$ \(\) \(\
Contact: [1] 243-694 74[2] [NOK] 2894 0035 ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS Name (as in NEIGL.	The completion of this lease is 09 -04 -3000 lbrs. After-which, the vehicle shall continue to be rented by me at the same rate with a *07/30-days advance-notice for vehicle-return.
Name [as in NRIC]: DOB: License: Doble Passed: Residential Address:	I have read and agreed to the terms and conditions indicated on both sides of this agreement. I will ensure all necessary payments for this vehicle-lease shall be made promptly. All information provided by me to LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd in this agreement is true.
Contact : [1]	Vchicle-Hirer[s] LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd
	IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer and the Additional Driver must be between 23 - 70 years of age and hold a valid Singapore or International driving license of at least us-years. 2. Insurance Escass Amount(s) + applicable GST payable to case of socident : Section-I: \$2,500.00
Remarks: 47300 (RALANCE DEPOSH (03 WACKS & \$100 EACH).	6. The Hirer also has the responsibility to ensure the radiator water-level in the vehicle is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and door not have sufficient water. Any damages to the sugine will be bear by the Hitur. 7. The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty fuel tank, loss of vehicle key or key lacked midde vehicle, does not constitute a breakdown and that in the event the Owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence, the Hirer shall bear the cost of such services at minimum of \$100.00 per trip. The cost of repair typic/replacement of the damaged tyre shall be paid by the Hirer. 8. Smake or permit amoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. Any offensive odour/stains (eg: eigerette, durian or pets) found upon return of vehicle, the
Date-Out Time-Out Mileage Petrol Checked	Hiera shall bear the cost of \$35,0.00 to remove such offensive conditions. 5. All whicks are supplied with petrol at the point of collection and should be exturned with same petrol level likewise. A service tharge of \$30,00 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the Hitter should the vehicle is not returned with the appearance petrol level. 10. No refund of early return of vehicle. The Hiera shall be liable for additional charges for any late seturn at the rate indicated per-hour per-day, inclusive of surcharges where applicable. Any return of vehicle after the londented timing will be charged as a full day result. 11. The Hirra is to ensure that the LTA's Private-Hire-Car Decals (if applicable) displayed on the windscreens are not to be removed/covered/defaced/imapered with at any sime. The Hirra will be answerable to LTA for any account of the decals if decaned questionable by the Anthority. 12. A fee of \$2,00,00 is chargeable to the Hirra if the vehicle in wheel-locked / to-possessed due to delay in remail payments, unsutherized driving and/or sub-renting.
Remarks: Verified by Hirer	13. A fer of \$2.140.00 is chargeable to the Hister if debt-collection is deployed against the Hiter in a rase of Defaulted-Payments / Pre-Mature Termination of Contract. 14. The Dates(in/out) and Times(in/out) indicated on the vehicle movement will be deemed to be the duration of your possession of the vehicle. The same Dates and Times shall be accepted as conclusive evidence and shall not be challenged on any account whalsover.
III Patientino Accordo Contrato Contrato	Updated: 03-July'2018



JCCESS LINITED PTE LTD

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #01-33 / #02-29 Kaki Bukit AutoHub Singapore 417921 Tel: 6746 1515 / 6747 1787 Fax: 6748 5015 www.successunited.com.sg Co. / GST Reg: 200402570G

Your Ref: SMJ 3422P

20th June 2019

M/s. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way, #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims

Dear Sir

Acc Invig SLS 5882X & SMJ 3422P on 06.03.19

We refer to the above accident which was caused due to the negligence of your insured driver of Veh No. SMJ 3422P

We are claiming for the following costs and losses incurred:

	Total:	\$	7,028.45
4)	Search Fees	5	7.45
3)	Loss of Income (\$80 x 9 days)	\$	720.00
2)	Loss of Rental (\$70 x 9 days)	\$	630.00
1)	Cost of Repairs (Inc. 7% GST)	\$	5,671.00

Enclosed herein the following documents for your perusal.

1) Tax Invoice No.

2) LTA Search Fee Receipt

3) Rental/Lease Agreement

4) Letter of Authorisation

We appreciate your prompt attention and response.

Yours faithfully

Email: sirina@successunited.com.sg

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 21 June, 2019 1:59 PM

To:

Benjaminwu84@gmail.com

Subject:

Admin A; Wu.yonglin@hotmail.com; Vic (LKKAuto)
YOUR REF: SMJ 3422P ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMJ 3422P AND SLS 5882X ALONG

CLEMENTI AVENUE 4 ON 06.03.2019



Auto Consultants Pte Ud

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

21 JUNE 2019

WU SONGWEI BENJAMIN BLOCK 10 WEST COAST ROAD #02-06 SINGAPORE 126822

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG19004339/Aha3

YOUR REF

: SMJ 3422P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMJ 3422P AND SLS 5882X ALONG CLEMENTI AVENUE 4 ON 06.03.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SLS 5882X against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SLS 5882X. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LIKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

21 JUNE 2019

WU SONGWEI BENJAMIN BLOCK 10 WEST COAST ROAD #02-06 SINGAPORE 126822 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG19004339/Aha3

YOUR REF

: SMJ 3422P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMJ 3422P AND SLS 5882X ALONG CLEMENTI AVENUE 4 ON 06.03.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SLS 5882X against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SLS 5882X. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AlG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpen Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Benjaminwu84@gmail.com / Wu.yonglin@hotmail.com (Email)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: Success United Pte Ltd Singapore

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: SLS 5882X & SMJ 3422P

ALONG Clementi Ave 5 Car Park ON 06.03.19

I/We, LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd Co's Rgn/NRIC No. 201401553D
of 50 East Coast Rd, #01-89 Roxy Square Singapore 428769
the owner of vehicle no. SLS 5882X hereby authorise you to commence repair to the said vehicle forthwith. In consideration of you repairing my/our vehicle at my/our request:

- a) I/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceeding, if necessary, in my name, for the costs of repair and loss of use, etc and to you appointing any Solicitor to act for me in respect of the accident claim and all and any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and my/our Solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorisation to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and my/our Solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion.
- b) If the third party claim is unsuccessful or in your discretion inappropriate for any reason, I/we hereby instruct and authorise you to claim direct from my/our insurance company on my/our behalf for all monies due to you. I undertake to pay you for the Excess applicable under my policy and to reimburse you all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my behalf.
- c) If the own insurers' claim is not applicable and/or the third party claim fails and/or either of the aforesaid is indequate, I/we underake to pay you for your expenses, costs and fees immediately.

I/We also irrevocably authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorise you to appoint such a firm of Solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurer's claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the Solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally or in writing and I/we further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

Upon settlement of the third party claim and in case the settlement monies was sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/we undertake to pay you and my/our solicitor the cost of repairs settled and related expenses and disbursement incurred.

My/Our insurer is/are

Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No. SD18V03271/VPZ/R00

Date: 07.03

Owner's Signature/Co's stamp LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd

Regn No: 201401553D

Expiry Date:

05.04.2019

Excess:

Witness Signature/Name

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LE MOTOR CAR RENTAL PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLS 5882X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages. loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to St82X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 20th (day) of July (month) 2019 (year)

LWP

Signed by appointed surveyor

Si: 100 15 40

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



SUCCESS UNITED PTE LTD

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #01-33 / #02-29 Kaki Bukit AutoHub Singapore 417921 Tel: 6746 1515 / 6747 1787 Fax: 6748 5015

www.successunited.com.sg Co. / GST Reg: 200402570G

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd AIG Building 78 Shenton Way, #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attention: Motor Claim Department Contact: 64191053 Fax No.: 68357416 Tax Invoice: S1906021

Date: 18/06/2019 Vehicle Num.: SLS5882X Make/Model: Toyota CHR-2017 Chassia/Eng#: ZYX10204734/2ZR8128536 Accident Date: 06/03/2019

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No. :

Amount S\$

To provide materials, labour and respray painting.

Lump Sum

5,300.00

Total S\$:

GST @ 7% S\$: Amount Due S\$: 5,300.00 371.00

5,671.00

SUCCESS UNITED PTE LTD

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

07 Mar 2019 / 16:56:51

Receipt Date/Time: 07 Mar 2019 / 16:56:51

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190307-002842.

Previous Receipt No.:

Previous Receip	T NO. :				
S/N Item De	escription/		Amount	GST	Amount
	ss Transaction Reference	e	Before	Amount	After GST
No.			GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Result of Insur	ance Enquiry - SMJ3422F	•			
As at 06 Mar 2	019/20:15:00				
Insurance Co:	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSU	RANCE PTE. LTD.			
	Enquiry - SMJ3422P				
Enquiry Fr	ee 165510094468		7.00	0.49	7.49
20190307	100010094408		124722		
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
e		Rounding Difference			0.04
2 ri	2 2885 X	Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20190307165546548	Direct Debit: eNE (Internet Banking		7.45
		Total		5/.	7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Fastlane

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	11 Mar 2019 Edit Reg		08 Mar 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$5,300.00 Edit Estimat		6,300.00 ew Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Cas	
	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Wu Song!	Wei Benjamin,	ID: 58415901H, Te	1: +65999999	99				
Main Claimant:	LE MOTO	R CAR RENTAL P	TE LTD, Co. Reg. !	No.: 20140155	3D				
Vehicle Reg Na.:	SLS588	2X		Dat	e of Loss:		20:00 - :59 and 6 Days From	LTA Reg Date	Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 169	1862951SG			cy/Cover te No.:	190002268	5 (Comprehensive)	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SMJ3422	P			cy No. simant):	SD18V0271	I/VPZ/R00		
				Exc	ess:				
Repairer:	Success t	Inited Pte Ltd (H	IQ) 2 Kaki Bukit Ave	2 #01-33, Kak	Bukit Aut	toHub, 41792	1 Kaki Bukit - Tel	6746 1515	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-64	19-3000	. [Handled b	y MdNoor, Norsi	ah] Norsiah.Mdl	loor@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	Liberty Ir	surance Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: (65) 62	21 8611					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Ha	ndled by A	DRIAN LIN	G] [Final Rp	t due 20/03/2	2019]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Viev	v All Compo	se Case Mail
	****	The state of the s	TION ON SMJ34221 N ON SMJ3421P	Р					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			_ (View All S	earch Tasks O	reate New Task	Complete
	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created O	n Done

Claim Documents

*SLS5882X (16918629515G) [SMJ3422P] TP LE MOTOR CAR RENTAL PTE LTD Mar 6 2019 8:00PM [Wu SongWei Benjamin] Success United Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	4
Νö	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
Į	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Secul colons	Thumbnail	
í	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	50
2	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load 3PG	4
8	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	1
10	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
11	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	3
12	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
16	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	09/05/19 09:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
26	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
28	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	[2]
29	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
30	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	50
31	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
33	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
34	09/05/19 09:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	

Lett	ers/Corresponder	nces	1 per p	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
					V
Doc	umentation		1 per ;	page 🔻	W
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	17/03/19 20:16	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	21/06/19 13:39	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	21/06/19 14:02	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	21/06/19 14:02	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
5	31/07/19 10:30	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	31/07/19 10:30	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	31/07/19 10:30	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	31/07/19 10:30	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnall	Print
1	19/03/19 09:25	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Pr	int
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		\sim
		V
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

NOTE: TO BE COMP	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
------------------	---------	----------

TEAL			
TEAN	n .		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Rental (if any)	8.00 days at \$70.00 per day days X] NO (Kindly indicate 100(%) :: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: y (*):(%)
Global Sum Settlement Yes	X] NO (Kindly indicate 100(%) : Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Repair Estimate	X] NO (Kindly indicate 100(%) : Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Repair Estimate	X] NO (Kindly indicate 100(%) : Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
S	X] NO (Kindly indicate 100(%) : Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Rental (if any)	X] NO (Kindly indicate 100(%) : Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Dithers: S	X] NO (Kindly indicate 100(%) :: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Others: \$ 0.00 S	
Final Settlement Sum : \$ 6,238.45 Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [] YES [X] NO (Kindly indicated with the latest state of the latest states of th	
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Liability: (%) * Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not a Remarks **Remarks** S	
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [] YES [X] NO (Kindly indicated) A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability100(%) B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario BOLA Liability:(%) Assessed Liability (*):(%) * Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not a Remarks	
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability100(%) B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario BOLA Liability:(%) Assessed Liability (*):(%) * Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not a Remarks	
	6,238.45
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown	6,238.4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
2) : \$	
3) : \$	
4)	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG19004339/AHA3Q2

Date:

31/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1900022685

Claimant Vehicle

SLS5882X

Insured Vehicle No: SMJ3422P

No: Date of Loss:

06/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1691862951SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLS5882X

Make & Model:

TOYOTA C-HR HYBRID, 1.8 S CVT (A)

Engine No:

2ZR8128536 ZYX102047304

Reg. Date: Colour:

28/09/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

88613 km

Engine Capacity:

1797 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R17

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		10,150.65	5,308.59	4,842.06	47.70
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,450.00	1,330.00	2,120.00	61.45
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	13,600.65	6,638.59	6,962.06	51.19
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,300.00		
	(S\$)	13,600.65	5,300.00	8,300.65	61.03
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	952.05	371.00	581.05	61.03
	Nett Amount (S\$)	14,552.70	5,671.00	8,881.70	61.03
	+ Loss of Use (8.0 x S\$	70.00/day) (S\$)	560.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	Nett Liability (S\$)		6,238.45		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

08/03/2019

Date Inspected:

08/03/2019 Inspected At:

Success United Pte Ltd (HQ)

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-33, Kaki Bukit

AutoHub Singapore 417921

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part No	. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*BONNET	Not Necessary	1,417.52 FL	*-FL
2	1	*BONNET WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	277.10 FL	*-FL
3	1	*BONNET MECHANISM LOCK	Not Necessary	281.90 FL	*-FL
4	1	*BONNET HINGE LH	Not Necessary	227.04 FL	*-FL
5	1	*FRT BUMPER	Deformed	980.40 FL	*980.40 FL
6	8	*FRT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	151.20 FL	*30.00 FL
7	1	*FRT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER LH	Necessary	171.28 FL	*82.00 FL
8	1	*FRT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	Not Necessary	155.28 FL	*-FL
9	1	*HEADLAMP ASSY LH	Cut	2,721.52 FL	*2,721.52 FL
10	1	*HEADLAMP BRACKET LH	Not Necessary	274.14 FL	*-FL
11	1	*FRT FENDER LH	Distorted	685.10 FL	*685.10 FL
12	1	*FRT FENDER GUARD LH	Deformed	274.40 FL	*274.40 FL
13	1	*FRT FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM	Necessary	181.82 FL	*59.70 FL
14	1	*FRT FENDER INNER PANEL LH	Repair	374.45 FL	*-FL
15	1	*FRT FENDER INNER LINER RH	Not Necessary	289.90 FL	*-FL
16	1	*FRT SHOCK ABSORBER LH	Bent	651.60 FL	*456.00 FL
17	1	*FRT WHEEL BEARING LH	Necessary	752.10 FL	*374.00 FL
18	1	*FRT WHEEL BEARING HUB LH	Damaged	581.10 FL	*299.70 FL
19	1	*FRT LOWER ARM LH	Bent	475.30 FL	*475.30 FL
20	1	*ANTI ROLL BAR	Not Necessary	561.60 FL	*-FL
21	1	*ANTI ROLL BAR LINKAGE LH	Not Necessary	231.35 FL	*-FL
22	1	*ABS WIRE SENSOR	Not Necessary	378.10FL	*-FL
23	1	*FRT SPORT RIM LH	Cut	760.00 FS	*480.00 FS
24	1	*FRT ROAD TIRE LH	Not Necessary	320.00 FS	*-FS
=Fra	anchise part. S=Spo	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.		The same of the sa	
			Sub Total (S\$)	13,174.20	6,918.12
		- List Item Discount on L Items	s 25.00/25.00% (S\$)_	3,023.55	1,609.53
			Total Parts (S\$)	10,150.65	5,308.59

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, REARANGE ELECTRICAL WIRINGS , CHECK LIGHTING	New	120.00	30.00
2	TO REMOVE, REPLACE FRT UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS	New	480.00	220.00
3	TO REMOVE, REPAIR AND REPLACED DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REALIGN BODYWORKS & WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT	New	1,200.00	500.00
4	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,500.00	500.00
5	TO ROAD TEST DRIVING & RESET WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	150.00	80.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		3,450.00	1,330.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >